=SIXHA=E=77i8&a&nh707

MITSUBISHI

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK1210

B X INDEX Page
1 £ % b 4 |57 COMSIIUCTION “rerveseunttn ittt et 1
2 * &* Ba % AP DEd & it GCCESSOMIES ++orrererrrrecrrrmmunieremenmnieeeemmmumreraessmsunnereeermnisens 2
L. B, X, M Arm shaft verticalshaft & thread take-up lever needle bar mechanism ------ 6
4] # 7 - # . Presser bar lifting MECRANISM:«+++++x+r+eererrrmerriermiiiinneee e 8
BT ® . B v B O®m Hook shaft & HOOK MECHNISIN: - erorreerrrertranerenteraetriteeiereurrireerranceaaraonaaaecnas 12
6] & %)) 1) s " Thread trimming MECRANIM: -+ ---+-+ rvtsiimteiiiiii 14
EyH—RUAREGY EEH M Picker & thread trimmer actuating Mechanisme- - --cccoveveeernniniii, 16
X - Y " " XY TaAbIE MECHANISI: -« ---crvtrntertruerintintiiiiminninet ittt rre e eieaanes 18
@ % 49 T T " WOTrK NOIEr MECRANISIA: -+« +eeeereeeteeretemmummmnninaniraeetaaeeeaaaeaaeereeeraraaeereen: 20
H oW I B W O om Work holder dfiving MECRARISMY-«- -+t wcretratrrieiaiiniiieiii e 22
[ 7 4 /8 — « X v F # i Wiper & SWiItCh MECRANISI - «++xrerrerrrrssrnsraastentianit ettt 24
@ # H ] " Oil IUDFICAtION MECRAGNISIM: -+ +restrteetrarrereienrinii ettt 2%
%) “ s CONLIOl DOX  cevenreerrerermuaeeremtminiaeeetntnmneeeeermnttserineanneneentnenmssieesesernnnnneses 28
¥ * TabIEe MECRAMISIY v v cerrereaerattttrtriaie ettt et ieaeatraaartrnsoaenssrornananss 30
ms &2 B L) #* Wiring connection mMechanism: -« « o ettt 32
1t 3 2 AACCESSOIIES  ++rrvreterentrneatiemtieneettieeetieestste ettt e reattretaetieanrinrataaenes 34
F P 3 v N =y OPLION PAFTS ««rvvreeevereimtttttten e i 36

MITSUBISHI

ELECTRIC

P-113A 198403




ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

2] & # B %

PLK-1210




x4 B &
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

4]
Fig. #® &3 - F max ®wWHa-F
No. Parts. No. i & & Parts. name Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
1 MS 02A2 603 B o B () rereerrareanisaaennreiaes Bracket (I8FL) «--rreerorrrrerrerreessrsiisisrisnans A130C152H02
2 MS 02EO 486 R AL oy F P s SWItCh COVEP ~wrrreremrerrrirriinrrnnnnns A130C138G03
3 M9 1005 035 MUY 7 IXRD MAXETXE oooveerererrenees Screw M4x0.7x8 S901Z610H11
4 M9 0570 080 =t I Bvreerrrene e Rubber plug «+eereererreiniiininins W502078H01
5 MS 1101 004 TS 4 7R VBD)X B Screw B (0)X 8 -wooevrerrmiriviriiiniie W466810H01
6 MS 02A0 600 P o A /% e TOP COVEP  «+oreeeeemmriemmrsmiiseiniieen s A120B027HO1
7 MS 02EO 339 F — H P K me MOTOT COVEE +++reerrmrrmmensnnensarunnnans A120B031GO1
8 M9 0414 037 P 3 R X & M4E4X0.TXE.5 s Screw M4x0.7x4.5 S900NO14P45
9 M9 0451 050 I R B G WaSher 4 - cccovevrereninriniiiiiiian, S913N010P04
10 M9 4005 037 P # 5 & 2 M4X0DTXB rvveeemeees Screw M4 X 0.7 X8 --ovvererrrmrenimmiiiiin S900N114P08
11 MS 02A0 739 e > Shurrrirrrrerriaea e Hinge A140D328GO1
12 s
13 M9 0401 053 s R HE B S913N210P04
14 M9 1003 045 ka 4 b M4 Xx0.7 S910NO10P0O4
15 MS 02EO0 776 N T N B PP Belt cover A130C151G02
16 MS 02A0 603 TSy PEUFE - reeerrresermsriii Adapter A130C124H02
17 M9 0552 050 I .S B Beeeerrerrereeeinn Washer 5 S913NO10POS
18 M9 0501 053 1S R HE B Beeereeeceeceeenen, Spring washer 5. oeeveeiniiini S913N210P05S
19 M9 5003 021 KARMHEILE MBS X0.8X]I2 -reeeeceeeeenns Bolt MBXO.8X 12--+eevveervrarermrnianannainnnanns S903N210P12
20
21
22 M9 5011 021 ABRFENLEF M5X0.8X25 S903N210P25
23 M3 0420 037 SW, PW, PF~%2 M4X0.7X8 S902N034P08
24 MS 02A4 339 # < ettt et e s e eans Cover A140D251HO1
25
26 MS 02B0 601 R & A A140D315G01
- 27
28 M9 1116 002 1 * S VL(40) X B rreereeeeeineeanaes Screw UG (A0)X 8 -rrveevermiirniiiniiie WS501400HO1
29 MS 02D2 339 X = ¥ B s8 = () X-Y cover {fight) «eeeeeiminiiimiiainiiinins A140D220H0O1
30 M9 6009 021 KARMHHER P MB XIBemmmrrremssenaneeans SCreW MEB X 16 «-oorerereeerreereieeneniiniinneaes S903N211P16
31 M9 0104 053 7% * E ﬁ 6‘ ................................ Spnng washer 6 ...................................... 5913N210P06
32 MS 02A3 603 ):°] el L (FG) e Braket {right) ««oooveeerrermmmrminei A140C152HO1
33 M9 5012 021 RARMFELEF MBS X0.8X130 -oovveeeeeee Bolt MEX0.8X 130 «ererereenercevenniiiiiinnn. S303N210P74
34 MS 02D1 339 X = ¥ B 2% = (W)eeeneeeenen X-Y cover {front) --«ccoooeesmreemersin, A140D218HO1
35 M9 4001 030 B OBk MG X0.B reeeerrrrerreeennes Screw MBX 0.8 vreeeerrerineeemiiiininriiinnnan A140D312HO1
36 M9 1180 080 = I Borerre e Rubber plug::-««+«-srierevrmsmasainniineeis W502069H01
901 MS 0O2E1 339 T #H = (ﬁ) ................................. Cover (lower) camplete ----oorveeeemreeceeenene A130C447G01
37 MS 02A0 339 T #H A120BO30H02
38
39
40
41
42 M9 0314 050 N HE B OB Washer 3 - --cooeeriimiiiiiii, S913NO10P0O2
43 M3 0336 037 P 7 N X 2 M3X0.5XE eveeeeeeeeees Screw M3X0.5X6 --ocvveereminiiniiiin, S900NO12P06
44 MS 02A0 809 TRy P Ay T MaBgNET CAtCh ++« vvreresireesee it A190D019PO1
45 M9 0874 045 + o P M3 X0.5 croeerrereremmeneneens NUt M3XO.5 oeeeerrirminirmmeeieeiiiieeesnaaens, S910NO10PO2
48 M9 0305 053 N X E R S913N210P0O2
47
48 M9 0806 002 b * S L(A4) X B e Screw % (44)x6 B508857HO1
49 M9 1110 002 b * D ¢ 1) P & - EREEEIIII IR Screw %, (40)x8 W500294H01
50 M9 1106 003 R kD UG(B0) K20 Screw G (40)X 20 wreoveerreriinii, W500369H01
51 MS O1A1 739 e > Shuetannrreerennirn e e s e eeatennaies Hinge W488942G01
52 MS 01A0 160 F g H — Feererrrreree W488562H01
53 MS 01A0 477 e 5 Brerrerreeeee e W488564H01
54 MS 02A0 601 FPAH — FERAFER- - vvereemeerrmmemmmiemsmsiininans A140D236H01
B5 e, g N
56 M9 1075 003 L' X 2 M4X0.7x30 S901N854P30
57 MS 02A0 830 ] B ooeerrereseniintie A130C127HO04
X 25 OO PP PP PTPPIPPR
59 M9 0420 037 SW, PW, PFARARZ MAX0D.TXEB  cermveeeeenenenne Screw M4x0.7x8 S902N034P08
60 MS 02A5 230 A 78 [ DTN COVEE  ~+++oievemnerraimnnineer s eitieaaaeaiiiannns A140D230HO1
61 M9 0410 037 P F R % 2 MGX0.TXE rormeerveeeeeennes Screw M4x0.7x8 S900N014P08
62 MS 02B1 339 X A 2% = (), X-Cover (right) reeeeeroemini A140D313HO1
63 M9 3003 021 RBRGHLE MIX05XE oo Screw M3x0.5x6 S903N219P0O3
- PP T FRPPPRTS:
65 MS 02BO 339 X B 2% — B (FE) e X-CoVer (Ieft) -reeveeerrreeeameamnmniiieiiieine, A140D314H01
—3 - PLK-1210




ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

2] & # B &

PLK-1210




2] & & B f&

ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIS

Fig. BHEI—-F w#a-—-F
Ng. Parts. No. B & % Parts name Ref. No.

81 M9 1107 002 4 Screw %, (40)X 5.5 e W500092HO1
82 MF 17B0O 584 x ---Thread take-up cover - W458150H01
83 M9 1108 001 L] Screw % (40)X 5.5 ovvveseiii B503846H01
84 MF 36A1 180 # Thread guide oo 1 W471432H01
86 M9 9082 063 R 1 A190D018PO1
87 M9 0450 050 3 1 S913N040P04
88 M9 1117 002 A -Screw Y, (40)x11.4---- -1 B503844H01
902 MS 02EO 190 * Bobbin winder complete - 1 A130C156G01
89 MS 02D2 339 X X-Y cover (right)  -oocremeeeein, A140D220H01
90 MS 02A1 101 #t -Needle plate ¢2.2 - A140D516H02
91 M9 0612 002 b Screw 34 (56)X 1.8 ecvvvvmmimniniininn, W488893H01
92 ........................................................................................................

93 MS 02A0 797 G740 L -Slide plate guard film- A140D410HO1
94 MS 02A1 470 X O~ R Slide plate «---ooxvrrere 1 A130C128H01
95 M9 0909 003 b I S Screw 9 (A0)X B cerereriiiviiii 2 W501901H01
96 MG 43A1 181 E 3 E 3 A ‘Thread guide W487127H01
97 MS 02D0O 339 X —Y B s8 = X-Y cover {left) .o 1 A140D221HO1
98 M9 0906 002 3 * P Screw % (40)X 4.5 cvvvvvrerinis 1 W500791HO1
99 MQ 50A0 181 * E 3 A (P—4F) -Thead guide «-+---+--- RO | W464979H01
100 MF 70A1 180 * * m .......................................... Thread guide .......... RN | W481679H01
101 M3 1506 001 BAF Ak AR W(28) X B rereereeeeenienens Screw % (28)x 6 -1 B509087HO0O1
102 . -

103 MG 43A0 181 * * m ................................. Thread guide ................................. IR | W487126H0‘|
903 MS 04EO 210 E ok MR OEE OB O(RE) e Thread tension regulator complete - e 1 W346065G05
104 M9 1608 046 “ m + I» ............... . Thumb nut  «eceerreeeniin 1 W476469H01
105 MT 60A0 802 B 4§ dE A -:Thumb nut revolution stopper --- | W476470H01
106 MN 10A3 245 A O /% e ---Thread tension spring ----------oeet ] W461785H01
107 MM 11A0 556 B ¥ I ¥ T ---Thread tension releasing disc- RN | W477611HO1
108 MF 10A0 555 .} F J1 EEPEEEERS ---Thread tension discs----:«+++ovee 2 W444059H01
109 M9 0204 060 | P2 TRIITEn ---Thread tension releasing pin -+ T | B509216H01
110 MF 10A0 5563 L] F ", ---Thread tension stud ««-----+ecceee | B419178HO1
111 MF 10A0 187 F BOY % FKe ---Thread take-up spring :----csccoveeveees -1 W486372H01
112 MF 10A0 709 T ow S aen --Thread tension regulator bushing-------------.- 1 W453140H01
113 M9 0901 002 T * 2 %(40)X 4 Screw % (40} X4 -emriee 1 W500741H01
904  MF 90EO 550 ] [ 8 M(FUFrray) oo Pre-tension complete - W487036G02
114 M9 1101 046 P2 - S0 B Thumb Ut -eeeeremsrmr 1 W501637H01
115 MF 36A0 245 B o /< F- ---Thread tension spring 1 W462881HO1
116 MF 10A1 555 ] F m:-- ---Thread tension discs--- -2 W501636H01
17 MF 90A0 553 L] ¥ * «~-Thread tension stud ««--oooreveerrr.. 1 wW487037H01
118 MF 90A0 181 #* F 3 g < Thread guide ---cereemmereeenm e, 1 W487038H01
119 MS 02A1 226 AR A ---Shutter holder {right) -1 A130C145G01
120 et sttt

12 et e e s e .
122 M9 4006 037 P % S ---Screw M3x0.5x6 - S900N112P06
123 Ms 02A0 458 oL + VAS 7 ShUtter cooeeerrrrrerniii 1 A1l 30C144H02
124 MS 02A0 226 P e NS R Shutter holder (left) «-ooorreeeermeeennnn. 1 A130C146G01
905 MS 02EO 458 P AN ---Shutter complete:--- A130C438G01
125 MS 03A0 419 = { In » Rubber ring «-r---ecoommreesi A140D329H01

PLK-1210




L S8 X b St
ARM SHAFT VERTICAL SHAFT &
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

(143) (145 .
147 ) (145) (145) 152

176 141

6 — | PLK-1210




L B K E 2 SHEBRR
ARM SHAFT VERTICAL SHAFT &

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

fEA/
Fig. # &3 —F B ®#a-F
No. Parts. No. L & % Parts name Amt. Ref. No.

Req.

141 M9 1802 006 Screw % (28)x 14 1 B503851HO1
142 MF 60A1 383 Crank  -oeceeeeeeeeien | W450075H03
143 M9 1519 001 Screw %, (28)x 6 -3 B509087HO1
144 MF 60A0 232 Arm shaft bushing (left) BN | W464011HO1
145 MF 60A2 740 Felt  coooevemmeeniinennnns -3 W501524H01
146 M9 1602 001 Screw ; (40)x4 - 2 W500036H01
147 MF 70A0 352 Collar  ---reeermie e 1 W476422H01
148 MG 41B0 234 Arm shaft bushing (middle) ----------ooveeeees 1 W481617H01
149 M9 1606 001 Screw Y4 (40)X T -ommeeemeremiii 8 P911000X01
150 MF 40A0 331 Bevel gear for arm shaft TR | P611003X02
151 MS 02A0 230 Arm shaft - 1 A130C133H01
152 M9 1502 002 Screw % (28)X 12 -covrerreemmeerins 2 WS500509H01
153 MS 02EO 682 Pulley --orrevmemrmmiiinenennnn el A140D231GO1
154 MF 60A0 233 Arm shaft bushing (right) 1 W451575H01
155 MF 40A0 333 Bevel gear for vertical shaft (upper) - 1 P611000X02
156 MF 60A0 740 2 W500042H01
157 MG 37B0 521 Vertical shaft bushing {upper) ---ooooooeeeenns 1 W462791H01
158 MG 41B0 520 Vertical shaft --cooooeeenninion 1 W481658H01
159 MF 67B0O 522 Vertical shaft bushing (lower) -1 W462734H01
160 MF 40A0 334 Bevel gear for vertical shaft (lower) .- 1 P611001X02
161 MF 40A0 332 Bevel gear for hook shaft.......cooemennnnninn. 1 P611002X02
162 M9 1606 001 Screw !4 (40)x7 -3 B504016HO01
163 MG 44EO 662 Needle bar connecting link guide ------------ 1 W488439G02
164 M8 1110 002 kb Screw M4 (40)X 8 «wvvvveeeeienn 2 W500294H01
165 MF 10A0 325 A Square block = W443934H01
906 MS O5EO 580 x & 4 Thread take-up lever complete.-«-------ooovven. 1 W331012G06
166 MS 02A0 128 #t Needle DPX 17 #18 -oovvvvvmeiannniniinnnis 1 S970005H05
167 MG 42A0 181 ES x ] Thread guide SR | W487123H01
168 M3 0815 002 b * b Screw 14 (44)X 4.5 «ooeeeeeriiiiiiis 1 W484210H01
169 M9 1102 001 (L g 3 32 Screw U (A0)X 2.7 «ceoevrrererenie 1 W500489H01
170 MQ 50A0 664 it ® X 5 0 Needle bar bushing {lower) -1 WA458121H01
171 MG 44BO 660 #t | 3 Needle bar ---«oo--roeeeevnnnnns | W488438H01
172 MF 60A0 663 gt % 2 5 0 Needle bar bushing (upper) 8 | W461760H01
173 M3 1503 001 kA Screw %, (28)x 4.5 -+t TN | B508971HO01
174 MF 10A2 740 7 z M} Felt  cooveemm -1 W500003H01
175 MF 60A0 742 = Cap for needle bar bushing (upper} - 1 W502181HO1
176 M9 1516 001 L I B | 3B ScrewBu(28) X 13 --oovmvvervrmi 1 W500006HO01

PLK-1210




(4] hip T
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

-8 — PLK-1210




4] hIp TR

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

b i)
Fig. &I -F B ®#a-—-F
No. Parts. No. 8 &h # Parts name Amt. Ref. No.
Reg.

191 MS 02EO 252 I EH LS — Lifting lever -oocovooeeeei 1 A130C139G01
192 M9 1109 002 Fox 2 %A0)X T --Screw % (40)x7 - -2 W500511H01
193 MG 30A0 154 E 3 2] & --Guide plate «-::vveeeeenneee -1 W483466H01
194 MG 30B1 222 FoOI I A --Thread releasing cam --- -1 W483465H02
195 M9 1225 015 B * D --Screw 3; (28)%5.5----- -1 A140D355H01
196 M9 0421 060 F I I A E --Thread releasing pin--- -1 W502957H07
197 M9 0508 037 P+ R & --Screw M56x0.8x10 - -1 S900NO15P10
198 M9 0501 053 xS B Spring washer 5 ... -5 S913N210P0O5
199 -~ M9 0550 050 TN+ E & ‘Washer 5c-ooveeeeenn -5 S913N040P0O5
200 MS 02A6 454 W -Shaft ----oooeeene RO | A140D268HO1
201 MF 60A0 591 B £ -Connector TR | W462748H01
202 M9 0201 017 E O b B Ao CUBOIe et e eeenein e et e 2 A140D266H01
203 M9 1251 045 + v b <NUt 35 (32) oo 2 B509177H01
204 M9 1204 023 A I HEWN P --Connecting bolt--- | A140D255H01
205 MS 02EO 763 NG <Bell Crank -« rreemmrre 1 A140D267G01
206 e
207 M9 0815 050 P =3 & -1 S913N0O10PO8
208 M9 0511 065 E B 1k A W B E-type reatining ring 6 --ccrreeeeererennieeenn: 1 S922N210P60
209 M9 2008 045 + y POMB v NUL M8 --oeeriiieetiiireceii e 1 S910NO10PO8
210 M9 8008 022 upP #nt ~Bolt M8x20 -1 S903N412P20
211 MS 02A0 784 s E P COMNECLOT «rrrrrreerrrrreraraeaaaaaaaaaeannnaaaeens 1 A140D265G01
212 M9 5009 021 RBRMEAL P Bolt MBX0.8X8 -orreeevseriniii, 5 S903N210P0O8
213 M9 0518 060 Aty TEY . 2 S92 1NO20P06
214 M9 0613 060 E ST O O DT PP - 1 S OO PP O PP TUPRPPI 1 A140D271HO1
215 MS 02A1 571 3 T COMNECION e reevr s s 1 A140D270HO01
216 M9 2008 045 + v 4 -1 S910NO10PO8
217 MS 02A3 601 )il 1+ 2 Adapter  coeecse 1 A140D257H02
28 e e e
219
220
221 MS 02B1 601 )4 1+ Adapter oo 1 A140D269H02
222 MS 02A2 434 7Y . ---Air cylinder .- A190N0O11PO1
223 MS 02A5 571 T U g oy FRETF eorrrrrrerirerrane e CONNEBCLOE «+ccremrrirenssesssiraeernurrreerrrnennns A190NO12P0O1
224 MS 0922 002 T * D YH(AD) X B rerereeeereanenens SCrew % (A0)X B reeeererrermmiaiiieeneaas 1 W464016H01
225 MV 30A0 256 ] b ] I ---Presser foot «.-eoveeeee A130C201HO1
226 M9 1102 001 FAF Ak A R V(40) X2.T coeeeeeeeeeiinniieens Screw % (40)x2.7 --- W500489H01
227 MG 30B0 267 BITE A Presser bar bushing - W462887H01
228 MF 10A0 262 n I --Presser bar ««::oooeveenn W502079H01
229 M9 1508 001 GHF S aE A R B(28) X B Screw %, (28)x8 ... B509088HO1
230 MG 41B0 265 X Y F Presser bar holder --- W481630G01
231 MS 02A0 259 M ox N F ---Presser bar spring A140D375H01
232 M9 0620 050 h B - SRRRLEITRRLRIERD --Washer oo S913N0O10P0O6
233 MF 20A0 703 * A [ TEFREPPRIPRIPRRN: ---Presser bar guide ------ W475491HO1
234 M9 3202 047 s % F v b (28) ---Special nut 5 (28) ---eoeeiee W471438H01
235 M9 3209 035 Vw3 xR D J(2B)XAFeeeeeeee Thumb screw 15 (28)x 43 W481436H01

-9 — PLK-1210




(4] chif iR
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

255 257

279

278

[9071 Qggm—)m-j

— 10 — PLK-1210




[4] hiF TR

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

/8
Fig. ®B&EI-F |y ®#sa-F
No. Parts. No. L & % Parts name Amt. Ref. No.

Req.

251 M9 1801 035 mom ox ---.Feed regulating screw %, (28)x35------------ 1 W502411H01
252 M9 1802 045 + Y b s NUt 24 (28) cooeeern 1 B508961HO1
253 MG 30B1 261 # I W B & Presser regulating bracket-.------c--o 1 W480473H01
254 MG 30A0 833 EYMXAIN (EBETF) oo Feed lifting rock shaft bushing 2 W483459H01
255 M9 1108 001 AFak A X %(40)X5.5 - <-Screw U (40)X 5.5 e 2 B503846H01
256 M9 1603 003 A OF X P L (24)x16- Screw 14 (24)X 16 oo 1 W501009H01
257 MS 02A0 463 ERHMETFTRYBR (F) e --.-Feed lifting rock shaft crank (right}) - 1 A140D217HO1
258 M9 0601 050 I H B & 6 < WASher B - ooeeervrrmeniiie 1 S913N040P0O6
259 MG 30B0 384 IS0y P Feed connecting crank rod--- 1 W480485H01
260 M9 1551 015 B 4 ¥ x > M6X0.75x24 Screw M6x0.76x24 ---- 1 W480471H02
261 MF 60A0 700 ” Roeeerrre ---Spring for feit stopper:--- 1 W500836H01
262 MF 60A1 740 T X M poeeeeeeeeeeeereen Felt cvrereeermnerrrnnineeniiianes 1 W500738H01
263 MS 0325 065 C T UE A Moo C-type Stop ring - 1 S922N0O10P25
264 MG 30A0 760 [ | O [ IR TP RIT PR .-.-Feed lifting eccentric - 1 W483455H01
265 M9 1606 001 M+ kA% 14(40)X 7 Screw Y5 (40)X 7 --ooooeeee 2 B504016HO1
266 M9 1572 045 U F v b B XO.TGrrerrrrreeeeeceernenn U-nut §X0.75 wereeneeee 1 S542112H01
267 M9 1210 002 B * o --Screw 3 (28) - 2 W501247HO1
268 MG 10BO 763 R T T 2 P Bell crank -----c-oooeeevennninnns 1 W461042H01
269 MG 30B0 732 x A & (M) Spring guide bar complete---- 1 W464020G01
270 MS 01A2 352 . 1 A140D423HO01
271 MG 30B0 226 2 A X AR F I Adapteree e 1 W461057H01
272 MG 10BO 259  #  I s%  Re-reeeeeseeseseniersnensaee-Pregger spring o 1 W502462H01
273 M9 0301 064 : 2 S921N333P08
274 M3 1110002 I % 2 (40) X Bererreermemmerriinannns Screw Vg (A0) X 8 «wvivereeriiiiiinnes 3 W500294HO01
275 MS 02E0 765 V2S5 0% (BB ceeeeerrrrrrrrem s Bell crank guide bracket complete - 1 A140D824HO01
276 M9 1681 015 B4 X2 -Screw 14 (40)X 12 reermmmmemennens 1 W480472H01
277 MG 10B0O 910 U} > F R T RLERIIIIE Feed lifting rock shaft link-«----- 1 W457552H01
907  MS 02EO0 460 £ ® £ T R ()@ o Feed liftihg rock shaft complete --- 1 A141D121GO1
278 MS 02A0 462 + 8 £ T B (B -Upper feed lifting rock shaft crank: 1 A141D122HO1
279 M9 1506 022 Foam 20 = B TAPEE PiM crreeeeessrnrenssesiiieeeniins 1 W488368HO1
280 MS 02A0 460 E B E T Moo -Feed lifting rock shaft - 1 A141D123HO1
281 S TP .
282 M9 0507 063 a =] - -Bell crank guide pin --- (8 | W502457H01
283 MG 10B0O 411 a [ TR T R T TTY RPN Roller «---- oveereeaiiinineenninaan, IR | w50‘| 534H01

PLK-1210




5] THa, H~HE
HOOK SHAFT & HOOK MECHANISM

319 318 317 316 315

— 12— PLK-1210




T, H o8
HOOK SHAFT & HOOK MECHANISM

b4z
Fig. B&Ea-—-F L] ®#a-—-F
Ng. Parts. No. & &b 2 Parts name Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

301 MF 20A0 229 ] Hook positioner---------++- W468837H01
302 M9 1118 002 3 ---Screw %, (40)x10 --- B509061HO1
303 M9 0801 086 * Ol s@al -+-errreerer W468802H01
304 MS 02EOQ 451 TF Hook shaft bushing complete (left) .- 1 wW349728G02
908 MF 95E0 350 # ---Thread trimmer cam complete------------------ 1 A130C002G01
305 M9 1601 020 s Screw Y4 {(A0) X6 «woovevvir 4q W462662H01
306 MF 90A0 750 7 Hook shaft coller ««.ooocoovvevininiiini, 1 A140DO03HO1
307 MF 95A0 350 E --«Thread trimmer cam-- -1 A130C001HO1
308 MS 02A0 450 T 1 A130C134HO1
309 MF 10A0 352 A 1 B422844H01
310 MF 60A0 740 7 : el W500042H01
311 MG 37B0 452 T & Hook shaft bushing (right)----------oooeeeeennne 1 W462738H01
312 M9 1117 002 AOF Fx 2 YD) X1 Screw UG (A0} X 13- 1 B503844H01
313 M9 1503 001 W|Fak A x> %(28)X4.5 - ---Screw %, (28)x4.5 - B508971HO1
314 MG 30A0 700 VA B TN SPRING +reererrrrrreneeii 1 W487009H01
315 M9 0811 006 & F x 2 M3IX0.36X9.5 e Screw M3X0.35X 9.5 cccvvrerirmninenniiinnns 1 W487008H0O1
316 M9 1103 002 F * 2 %(40) X5 B B509062HO1
317 MG 44B0O 120 7 B TP P975040X02
318 MG 44B0 123 * v S e BODDIN ---+vvreeeerermmeeeemnmeeeenieerimieenaanenens 1 W470215H02
319 MS 02E0Q 125 B E v — R Bobbin case complete - iereeveiinn 1 A190D034P01

PLK-1210




THREAD TORIMMING MECHANISM

[6] KEDY) #.

PLK-1210




[6] Rg)¢) B

THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

g 4]
Fig. Bd&a-F mE ®#Ma2-F
No. Parts. No. B % Parts name Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

331 M9 1516 002 Bl BG(28) XB.5 - veorrereereeeeen SCrEW B (28)XB.5 +rrrrrrrrrrrrsrrersrroiiiiiiins 2 W502945H02
332 MF 90A1 744 A XRE R D R Knife driving fork -« 1 W487051H02
333 MF 90AO 348 h Cam shaft oo 1 W487046H01
334 MF 90AO 833 N ABA T N Bushing for cam shaft ..oooooovveiiin 2 W487039H02
335 MS 02A0 348 oL BB AR Cam shaft bracket ----ooooooeommvi 1 A140D227HO1
336 M9 6010 021 AB R MG X35 rrrererreeeneeninniinins Bolt MEX 35 «roovvvvrrm 1 S903N211P35
337 MF 90A0 351 b2 ! W344957H02
338 MF 90A1 572 b4 W487050H02
339 M9 6006 021 RARMTH MB X120 rererrrrrnnenninnineenn Screw M6x12 - S903N211P12
340 M9 2001 045 ka He(24) - ereeeee e Nut 5§ (24) - W501512H01
341 MF 95A0 477 Z b 2% R Stopper------+-- A140D011HO1
342 M9 1118 902 5B 2 a(80) X10---eeeeee e Screw %, (40)x 10 B508061HO1
343 MF 90E1 410 a W487157G01
344 M9 1110 002 b W500294H01
345 M9 0814 050 . W487040H01
346 M9 0519 065 E ¥ X W S$922N210P40
347 MF 90A1 430 ROV EH K w487092G01
348 Mg 0510 060 #OPYHEHE W487042H01
349 MF 90A2 572 PN 2 IR 3 1 W487173H01
350 M9 1101 030 PR N B o e T Pin for SPring -« e 1 W502032H01
351 MF 90AO0 665 T 0 M Y Fee Roller shaft bracket -« o  occeeevrmmmmmemnmennans 1 W487049H02
352 M9 1352 020 KBRAIEAFD MBE X G eremrrmrensnrnnienns SErEW MB X B rvevvvrereremnaneaiaiaaaniaiiiniinnas 1 W488511HO1
353 MF 95EO 410 a (AR eeerrrrrrrrer Roller shaft complete -----o-oooooemevvmniienennen. 1 A130C053G01
354 M9 1109 001 MF okt U(A0) XE.6 --oooereeeereeenns Screw JG(40) X 6.6 - oeoereeeii 2 W500985H01
355 M9 1516 002 ® 2 B(28) XB.5 e Screw g (28)X 8.5 e 2 W502945H02
909 MS 02EOQ 348 A A RMBAE (M) Cam shaft bracket complete:------ooovvveeene 1 W344958G06
371 M9 0803 003 L FE & JA(48) X B rrveeeeerererrnineenen Screw JH44) X 6---vrrrrrrrirr 2 W502920H01
372 MF S0AO 838 T A R Fixed knife --oooooovimiiiii 1 W344956H02
373 MF 90A0 180 RO PR, Thread guide for knife:---«----eeerrereinn. 1 W344976H02
374 MF 90B2 838 B B X (RR)-coeemmmmmmre Movable knife complete -------vvvvveeeeennenn. 1 W344947G02
375 MF 90A2 839 AR B KRIfE DFAKEt «ccveeeeeereroessmmmmmmiiniiineeeeenenens 1 W344954H02
376 M8 1204 003 A O H6(28) X 12:werrveeermneenennens Screw % (28)X 12 i 2 B508978H01
377 M9 0910 003 L | % H(40) X T eveenrerneenennnnns SCrew % (A0)X T «eveeeeeremieerenmnsinanriniennens 2 B509270HO1
378 MF 90A0 839 2 I [ RO AdjUSting Dracket -« -wwsovivmmiiiii 1 W487156H01
379 M9 1112 002 E P ACI)E S RIS Screw JG(40) X 18 - vreemerernnns 1 W501888H01
380 M9 1110 030 .3 W488922H01
381 M9 8001 070 M W469183H01
382 MF 90A2 228 B W487095G02
383 M9 1060 020 X w4885 10HO1
910 MF SOE1 199 A W231513G03

PLK-1210




Evh—RUKREY (FR)#EHE
PICKER & THREAD TRIMMER ACTUATING MECHANISM

418

— 16 — PLK-1210




E v Hh—RUREY fFRHEE

PICKER & THREAD TRIMMER ACTUATING MECHANISM

b
Fig. yHm-—-F Mm% ®#a-—-F
No. Parts. No. L o % Parts name Amt Ref. No.
Req.

401 MF Q0AD 182 B v A —eecirreeieenne e PICKBE v W487057H01
402 MF 90A0 603  E v B =BT B-rreeereeeeen o Picker Dracket: - r-roooovevereerrerinmmeeees W487056H01
403 MG 44B0 427  EvHhH—FERpY P Picker actuating linkecc--eseeeeeeneeens W488449H01
404 M9 1127 015 W487061HO1
405 MF 90A0 392 wh BB ---Picker driving crank :--.cooooee W487094G01
406 M9 0514 065 E # ik X & 5 - E-type StOp ring Beecrevrevrerersimrriannncins 1 S922N210P50
407 M3 1620 045 + v b ---Nut )4 (40) -1 W482843H01
408 MF 90A0 361 # & G e BFACKEE ++vvrremememrneenernr et 1 W487072H01
409 MF 36A0 750 2 B R RSAAACGARRELLLD crHOldEr e W502917H01
410 M9 0802 002 F * > %(44)x 7 ---Screw Y (44)X7 --- W501083H01
411 M9 1110 002 B * 2 %(40) X 8- < SCrew W (A0) X8 coerrreir 1 W500294H01
412 MS 02EO 746 TULFITRT LA -Flexible wirg «--rrreceeii A140D232G01
413 M9 1109 002 T * 2 W@A0)X T --Screw % (40)X7 - - W500511HO1
414 MF 90A0 780 +* v 9‘ O e 7 1= < R 1 W487067H01
416 MF 90A0 430 1€ ] B (| W487069H02
417 M9 5003 021 ABERMSHELEF M5X0.8X12- Screw MBEX0.8X 12 «-vveeirinnnnniiiiiene: 1 S903N210P12
418 MS 02A4 601 Vi /A FBHR e --Solenoid braket -+ -oo--oerriei 1 A140D228G01
419 M9 0003 095 A=YV /A F ---Rotary solenoid -+ el A190D0O16PO1
420 Mg 0451 050 ,J\ E ﬁ 4 ......... Washer 4 ............................................. 2 8913N010P04
421 M9 0401 0563 INOR O FE B Qe Spring washer 4o 2 S913N210P04
422 M9 1003 045 b v P M . S910NO10P0O4
423 M9 0104 053 8 * E ﬁ 6 ............. sDring washer B errrerereneeeriiecesiiieiins 2 S91 3N21 0P06
424 M9 6006 021 RABARSHEL P EE ERGLRRERLLEE Screw MEBX 12 ---ovvverrmiin 2 S903N211P12
425 M9 0922 002 = * 2 %(40)x 8- ---Screw %, (40)x8 - - W464016H01
426 MF 90A0 341 Picker drive plate -------oooeeir, 1 W487044H01
427 MF 80A0 910 Link W487043H01
428 M9 1684 015 --Screw W487045H01
429 M9 1220 015 Bt {1 3 kS0 Screw W487058H01
430 M9 0908 003 Screw %, (40)x5 W502003H01

PLK-1210




-Y # % X

Y
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

(483)

473 (466) (461)

(465) (460)
- (459)

474

(472) (466)513

(475)
(476)

(477)

— 18— PLK-1210




X-Y # %

X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

bi ;]
Fig. &3 -F M ®Ha-F
No. Parts. No. B # % Parts name Amt. Ref. No.

Req.

441 MS02A0 972 O = 5 & = 2 (Y)rn Roller cage (Y) 2 A190D040PO1
442 MS 02A1 957 YRBEEL-—-X ---Fixed race (left) s g A140D292H03
443 Ms 02B2 601 m ﬁ ﬁ ........................................ Adapter ................................................... 1 A140D208Ho1
444 MS 02A0 408 XA s ea Detector holder --«--vimemeenreeinninennne. 1 A140D307HO1
445 M8 0420 037 SW,PW,PF~% ---Screw M4x0.7x8 2 S902N034P08
446 ML 35A0 426 #+ F = b SUPPOTLEr  +-+crverreenrireneoniericnice e 3 wW488951HO1
447 M9 0304 037 SW,PW,PF~% Screw M3x0.5x12 3 S902N032P12
448 M9 1102 096 Ty PRI ---Control circuit unit (X) [T | TE703P195G10
449 M9 4003 021 RARMSHEL P Bolt M4 X 0.7 X 12:00eereememaiiii. 8 S903N219P36
450 MS 02B1 957 YNBRIL—X 1 A130C147HO3
451 MS 02A1 476 X R - ¥ s A140D451HO1
452 MS 02A2 957 YMERE U =X () Fixed race (right) -«---oveeeemninnn. 1 A140D291H03
453 M9 3003 021 FREBAMENLEF MIXO.GXE e Bolt M3X0.5XB «ovvrremerrrmmiiiens 6 S903N219P0O3
454 M9 0305 053 Nx B & 3 ---Spring washer B -} S913N210P02
455 M9 0311 050 N 3 & 3 Washer 3 --ooooee 2 S913N010P0O2
456 MS 02B3 601 )4 £+ [ -SERRRETUIN -Adapter 2 A140D304H02
a57 MS 02A0 740 7 xx M b ~Felt-eoveneee 2 A140D560HO01
458 MS 02A0 426 Zox I b I ---Holder «-----vveeeeeee -1 A140D558H01
459 M9 5001 021 RARGHEL P ---Bolt M5x0.8x16 - .16 S903N210P16
460 M9 0501 053 Nk B & 5 ---Spring washer .20 S913N210P05
461 M9 0552 050 o B & --Washer g§ --ooee ---16 S913N0O10PO5
462 MS 02A0 364 oy T P ---Coupring -------oeee -2 A140D299G01
463 M9 5002 020 ARERfFE XA ---Screw M5x0.8x6 -8 S901N310P06
464 MS 02A1 523 Wb (YY) --Cog belt (Y) oo B | A190D012P0O1
465 M3 0311 065 MABACHLEAM 10 ..-C-type retaing ring 10 - -2 S922N010P10
466 MS 02A2 456 S—NFHRE—=NRPYY - c-Bearing «oorrreriieinens -8 S860N0O0O3P10
467 MS 02A1 767 AN b e ---Cog pulley -- 2 A140D297H01
468 MS 02A0 758 7 ---Bracket ---eeeeeeeeee BN | A130C125H02
469 M9 5011 021 RABARSHEL P ---Bolt M5x0.8x25--- e S903N210P25
470 MS 02A0 454 ---ghaft «--ceoeen SALTIITIILLIILD e A140D303HO1
471 M9 0326 065 | ---C-type retaining ring 26-- I | S922N110P26
472 M9 5004 020 by ] ---Bolt M6X0.8x8 ------ -4 S901N310P0O8
473 MS 02A0 767 ~ Cog pully +eeeeeeeeee -2 A140D298HO1
474 MS 02A1 758 7 Bracket orecooseeee 1 A130C123H03
475 M9 0450 050 K - WAShEE 4 -vveeeeinvninviiii 10 S913N040P04
476 M9 0401 053 /% ---Spring washer 4:.-.. =10 S913N210P04
477 M9 0406 037 P Screw MAX0.7 X6 covvrevmemmmmmiiinens 10 S900NO14P06
478
479 MS 02A1 390 Y . A140D302HO1
480 MS 02A4 477 z SEOPPEF-++-crrerrereermemiiesiisits s 2 A140D293H03
481 M9 5005 095 . Motor complete (Y) «ccooreeeeernieiiiinii, 1 A130C170G02
482 MS 02A3 477 2 ---Stoper A140D293H02
483 M9 1003 022 #* BOlt MAX 0.7 X8 «revovmemenemmmniininiiiis 8 S903N089P34
484 MS 02BO 957 X BRI L o— Revorrerrrreiremnrnneiennnnnnns Movable race {X) -«:-wceremrrersmrmsneminian 1 "A130C148H03
485 M9 5013 021 RARMSHEN P ---Bolt M3x0.5x10-- S903N219P05
486 MS 02A0 957 X “2 [P T TR Fixed race (X) ...................................... 2 A1400290H03
487 MS 02A1 972 A = T4 = 2 (X)reon Roller cage (X) «cecorerrmmmmmmmmi 2 A190D039P01
488 M9 1004 022 # n P M4 X0.7X40 - ---Bolt M4x0.7%X40--- S903N019P40
489 M9 1003 045 + w |. M4 )(07 ........................ Nut M4xo7 .......................................... Sg1ON0‘|0P04
490 MS 02A5 477 z I3 W s Stopper ................................................ 2 A140D426H02
501 M9 5006 095 AFIE T =S Motor complete (X) «-ooceemeremin 1 A130C170G01
502 M9 5003 021 REBREHKNL P ---Bolt M5x0.8x12:- -4 S903N210P12
503 MS 02B4 601 E—- P ALBATIR ---Motor adapter ----- | A130C126H02
504 M9 4005 037 P # 5 % 2 ---Screw M4x0.7x8 - 2 S900N114P08
505 MS 02A0 778 ~ N b B ---Belt clamper {X) TR | A140D296H02
506 MS 02A0 523 |- B -2 S T --Cog belt (X) -ooeeveneinens <1 A190D013PO1
507 M9 0604 065 E ¥ it x & ---E-type retaing ring 8 -3 S922N210P80
508 MS 02A1 454 u cShaft oo R | A‘|4OD3OOH01
509 M9 0509 037 P F ~ x 2 ---Screw M5x0.8x 30 - 1 S900NO15P30
510 M9 1373 045 + v b <-Nut M5X0.8 --ovevuvvens (| S910NO10PO5S
511 ML 35A3 758 7 5 45 v b Bracket --:-:eoeeeet | A130C122HO01
512 ML 35A2 758 A A -Bracket | A130C121HO1
513 MS 02 AO 390 X B B Shaft ---oooveeeee 1 A140D301HO1

PLK-1210




O] 449 T 4k
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

535 536 537 538

539

7

— 20 — PLK-1210




9] 440 = H#5i8

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

b ]
Fig. & - F mE ®Ha-—-F
No. Parts. No. L & i Parts name Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
531 MS 02A0 456 1 A140D456G02
532 MS 02A0 628 N | A190D035P01
533 MS 02A4 454 1 A140D457H02
534 MS 02A1 628 L e 2 P980017X01
535 MS 02A2 390 Y B B W -1 A140D289H02
536 M9 4002 021 ARG EILE MAXO.TXIG e Bolt MAXO.7X 16+ ceremmemrnensnrrnninniees 1 S903N219P38
537 M8 0451 050 /]\ & ﬁ T R R RETR) Washer - - voomeeeeerraiii 1 Sa1 3N010P04
538 MS 02A4 603 Y Wi AT A ---Detector plate holder (Y) -1 A140D960H02
539 MS 02A2 407 Y MO OH OB Detector plate (Y) -ooooeermeemmrerinammmneeeen 1 A140D959H02
540 M9 0420 037 SW,PWPFHRERL  MAEXD. TXE oorrerrrrmereeeeees Screw M4 X 0.7 X8 rrreeeeerrrmenmmrniiieenrinieens 2 S902N034P08
541 M8 4001 037 P # 5 % 2 M4Xx0.7x12 - ---Screw M4x0.7x12 2 S90OON114P12
542 MS 02A0 778 ~ L b 8o Belt clamper (Y) oo | A140D296H01
543 MS 02A0 781 Y "L+ & Belt holder {Y) --ooooevemimimmiiinnnn. N | A140D213H02
544 M9 0552 050 o =1 & -Washer 5.--ooeveeee =11 S913NO10PO5
545 M9 5001 021 RARMSHEL P Bolt MEX0.8X 16 ++--eeveeee -7 S903N210P16
546 M9 0304 037 SW,PW,PF % Screw M3x0.56X12 ----eee -3 S902N032P12
547 M9 5002 096 7Y FARMEIT ---Control circut unit (Y} - R | TE703P196G10
548 ML 35A0 426 + K - b SUPPOTLer -oeereeneenenes 3 W488951H01
549 M9 0409 037 SW,PW,PF~% Screw M4x0.7x10 - 2 S902N034P10
550 MS 02A2 408 Y B ok B ---Detector holder (Y} ------- e A140D957HO1
551 MS 0285 601 )4 1% " Adapter::-ocooorinien. BTl | A140D958HO1
552 M9 0408 037 SW,PW,PF~RES MEXD.TX12r e erermereerenees Screw M4x0.7x12- 2 S902N034P12
553 M9 1353 020 AEARFFIEAXS MEX0.7X6 - ---Screw M4x0.7x6 - B S901N319P11
564 MS 02A0 455 “ I b LT T T L L RLRT TP Shaft holder ---ee-er-- PO | A130C221 H0‘|
555 M9 0501 053 V2 * E ﬁ B oo Washer B Io 5913N210P05
556 M9 5002 020 RARNMFIEAFXS M5X0.8X6 8X6 - 6 S901N310P06
557 M9 1006 050 2 & (E=1.5) e Washer (t=1.5) -.-oo 1 A140D282HO1
558 MS 02A0 308 L x TR IETCTPITIISPRRLLESRL RTINS Clamp bracket -- 1 A130C119HO1
559 MS 02A2 476 xR = - SPACEE rereeireeeees -1 A140D450H01
560 MS 02A1 273 ] b d BB (II)  covvrreeimeneinnien Clamp adapter (II} ----- -1 A130C118HO1
561 M9 5003 021 RARMSKEL P Bolt MBX0.8X 12 «oeemerrorrrrrrenennnseseeene 4 S903N210P12
562 MS 02EO0 272 -3 1) ] ---Feed plate complete:---coeorreerereaeriineeen 1 A140D349G01
563 MS 02A3 476 X R - ¥ © e SPACEE e -1 A140D569H01
911 MS 02EO 105 % EL ] x ---Clamp frame complete «--oromreeaamreeenes 1 A130C257G02
564 M9 0338 037 SW,PW,PF~% < eScrew M3 X0.5X 6 «wererrurmmeeririneeeiis 2 S902N012P06
565 MS 02B0O 257 k4 i ---Adapter -2 A140D354H01
566 MN 10A0 572 A * ---Spring -+ 2 W501035H01
567 M9 0611 060 v PR S0 5 [ IESTREIRELIST 2 A140D353HO1
568 MS 02A0 691 AN S --Clamp pad - -2 A140D287HO1
569 MS 02A1 691 A e Clamp pad coeeeeese e 2 A140D287H02
570 M9 0409 037 SWPWPF~%X —-Screw M4 X0.7X 10 -rorevrvesemmmreeenrnnn 6 S902N034P10
571 M9 0451 050 7 -3 & --Washer 4 -ooooeeemeeniinns ) S913N010P0O4
572 M9 0406 037 P+ R x 2 cScrew MAX0. 7 X6 coveerermmmnerniies 6 S900N014P06
6573 MS 0286 601 m 1:" ﬁ Adapter ................................................... 2 A‘|400286H01
574 MS 02A2 105 bas L x- Cramp frame -1 A130C143G01
575 MS 02E0 426 i I Supporter ................................................ 2 A14OD352H01
576 MS 02A0 273 EL ] kd » -Clamp adapter (1) --orooorreeemsemmrninnn, 1 A130C117HO1
577 MS 02A3 454 L] -1 A140D281HO2
578 MS 02A0 729 B X Yy R 1 A140D285H02
579 MS 02A1 352 h > 2 A140D283HO01
580 M8 4007 037 P ¥ 35 & -1 S900N112P08
581 MS 01AO0 457 g m ...................................................... 1 W488805H01
582 MS 02A3 456 BERY W Bearing -+« ocveesmrrreiee e 1 A190D011PO1
583 MS 02A0 457 \ny F 2 -Holder 1 A140D279HO1
584 M9 3001 030 ¥ % * . Special SCrew - e 1 A140D278H01
585 M9 2511 045 ik A F v} NUt MTO coorrreeeermrinrer i 1 S910NO70P10
586 M3 0550 050 I N E S “Washer §-ccevrmrrmmereiinrce e 2 S913N040P0O5
587 MS 02A1 729 B % Uy s X Spring (Fight) «oceeveeemmmeri s 1 A140D284H02
588 M9 1007 050 = & (L=1.65) - Washer (t=1.65) «---ocoverrrmrii 1 A140D282H03
589 M9 5014 021 X -Bolt M5x0.8x14 - -2 S903N210P14
590 MS 02A2 454 ﬁ T m .......................................... C|amp SEUL corrrenrmrrrr e 2 A140D275H01
-2 — PLK-1210




S+ T R ma iR
WORK HOLDER DRIVING MECHANISM

o PLK-1210




S+ T R EH N

WORK HOLDER DRIVING MECHANISM

%R
Fig. #&a-F my ®wHa-F
No. Parts. No. g & % Parts name Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
601 MS 02A0 361 ) 3 By rneeeiaeeneeneerraaaneeensiiiaes BrAKET -roreeorrmrrmrmrrnnmossaneraseemermmmmmmsssesssns 1 A140D273H01
602 M9 0440 037 P F <R %X 2 M4EX0D.TXIE creerrmrrrmereens Screw M4x0.7x 16 -1 S900NO14P16
603 M9 1003 045 ra b P MG X0.T corereeeeeneeeenens Nut M4x0.7 R | S910NO10P0O4
604 MF 70A0 572 VN Spring cceeeeeeees R W481478H01
605 MS O1EO 763 ~n Bell crank:««:-- eereeet B | w488856G01
606 M9 0508 037 P F Screw M5x0.8x10 2 S900NO15P10
BOT e .
608 M9 1219 015 B o% ---Screw ¥%; (28) -1 W481460H01
609 M9 2001 016 i F - SCreW 5 (24)  errereeeererie 1 B503843H01
610 M9 0550 050 " WEShEr 5 - oreererirrmminneriniinnnnniiieaeniennneee 1 S913N040PO5
611 M9 1205 045 b2 <-Nut 3 (28) -oovveenniennee <1 W501097HO1
612 MS 02A0 910 1) Link  ceeeerreereeororacacnnenss 1 A140D272HO1
613 M9 5001 021 AAR Bolt M5x0.8%x 16 -6 S903N210P16
614 M9 0501 053 FASEEE- 3 Washer B «-orovveeeriiinins 1t S913N210P0O5
615 M9 0552 050 ") c.Washer B cooerverriimnnnnnn -5 S913N0O10PO5S
616 MS 02A2 601 b} g Y N Y ST R TP RN PR PP P T PSPPSR 1 A140D258H02
617 MS 02A2 434 Ty Air eylinder oo 1 A190NO11PO1
618 MS 02A3 601 )] B - AdapLer:--sesevrreriniiiiii w1 A140D257H02
619 MS 02A5 571 nyy. Air fitting --orereeevreenn. T | A190NO12PO0O1
620 M9 0806 060 ¥ P cevverrreernneriiennriirrriirenieniieaees w1 A140D262HO1
621 M3 5009 021 KARGHANL P -.Bolt MBEXO.8X8 -orevverinieniannne T | S903N210P0O8
622 MS 02EO 257 Eic ----Presser plate complete . X | A130C140GO1
623 M9 4011 021 AA R H . BOIt MAXO. 7 X8 orerrrnraermrnnnrrmriamaeriiiene a4 S903N219P34
624 MS 02A1 456 ) BUSRINQ:+revreeserssnessnseisssienn s 1 A130C142GO1
625 MS 02A0 392 B CPANKe - eeerrenerermrineernneerrassineerans o A140D261G01
626 M9 6003 020 AR Screw MB X B oo SN | S901N311P0O6
627 M9 0105 062 xF oy SNAP PIN -eveereveeerrermmmime ettt ..3 S92 1NO20P0O6
628 MS 02A2 273 T -Clamp driving crank 2 A140D254H01
B2 e st .
630 MS 02A0 352 ] [o7ey 11 | T TP PP 1 A140D260HO1
631 MS 02A5 454 GRAFL cvrrerrrnremrrriie et e e e e 1 A140D259H02
632 MS 02A0 571 R CONNECEOr trevrvrrremmrusirsniiiiiitiies 1 A140D256H01
633 M9 2008 045 + I Y. - T P PP PP PPNS 1 S910NO10PO8
634 MS 02A3 572 D T L O S o SPIING «rorverrremieie e 1 A140D263H02
635 M9 0612 060 B e JOO - T O P U PP PPN 1 A140D264HO01
636 MS O1A1 228 Bl ceeeerereececceeee et CFANK: e vemrerrmre e 1 W488861HO1
637 M9 1603 022 # n P OVa(80) X 13 reeeeennnee e Bolt 14 (A0)X 13e--rereermemesmeesnieniiininiieans 1 W468547H0O1
638 M9 2052 022 # n P M8 XI5 verevevemmmmmmmmmmnenee BOlt MB8X 155+ veerrereruuiaenirimarrrririanaeennans 1 SQ903N012P79
639 M9 0816 050 I H ¥ B & o WBSHEE B rreereerrerestiseimiiiii e a4 S$913N040P0O8
640  MS 02A1 748 ~ ¥ n PEAAL  rereerereeeeenr s 1 A130C177HO1
641 M9 0106 062 | v > P 340 e eertierrinernaeriienriiartirein e 1 $92 1NOO4P40
642 M9 0504 037 P 7+ X & 2 Screw MB5X0.8X6 -ivevverevimmrinnniinnnns 2 S900NO15P08
643 MS 02A2 226 .y & HOIAEE corerreerrrremmiiririniieeiirerainreirenennn 1 A140D370H02
644 MS 02A2 416 ) # i RUDEF CUSRION ++cvvrrerererrnmmemmmmnarrrmnnnnieneenns 2 A140D371HO1
645 M9 1103 031 % % K L b Special Bolt o veveveeiiini 1 A130C178GO1
646 MSQ 0601 050 I H B & Washer 6 S913N040P0O6
647 M9 0603 050 = & Washer 6 W467215H01
648 M9 0107 062 w ¥ M4 Pin 1.6Xx10-- S921NOO1P10
649 M9 1575 045 a 4 b Nut M6 ------ S910NO10P0O6
650 MS 02B7 601 m 1%+ 1w Adapter A140D365H01
651 MS 02B1 257 L T iR CIAMP  +orreeerrmeemes s A140D366HO1
652 M9 2008 045 + w b NUE M8 - vevnrimrnieiiiri e e et a e S910NO10POS8
653 M9 0802 053 N X B & Spring Washer 8 S913N210P0O8
< P P TTTTTRIeN
655 MS 02A0 572 W T H 2% Feeereeeee SPFING +ovemrrressmreiesneeeiis i 1 A140D368HO1
656 M9 1251 015 oA D B AF YU(32) e SCrew 3 (B2) «eevrereermermreeeiirreiiinains 1 8509180HO1
657 MS 02A0 746 PAVE TV 3 0, P ¢ T RO PP U PN PP Flexible wire A140D369H02
658 MS 02A1 601 b3 + B ()i Adapter-:.ooeee A140D274HO1
659 M9 1130 0156 oAk 2 B AR U(A0) e SCrew UG (40) - eevrrrrevremsiiniiiiiiiie 1 W488841HO1
— 23— PLK-1210




M 7248—, XA v FHi#
WIPER & SWITCH MECHANISM

— 24 — PLK-1210




1] 24/85—, X4 v FHik
WIPER & SWITCH MECHANISM

b |
Fig. BHIa—-F B ®HMa-F
No. Parts. No. L & % Parts name Amt. Ref. No.

Req.

671 M9 0412 037 P+ N x 2 S900NO14P30
672 M9 0409 050 I H F E & K 2 S913N040P0O4
673 M9 0204 099 ViybRAYF | P422111X01
674 MS 02EO 485 R Ay F R Switch box ««-eveeevvees | A140D250G01
675 M9 4001 037 P ¥ 3 % 2 M4X0.7X12 --Screw M4x0.7x12 2 S900N114P12
676 MS 02A5 601 ) 1t AR Switch adapter -+ R | A140D246H01
677 M9 0505 065 E % Jb A M B E-type rataing ring 5 - | S922N210P05
678 M9 0408 037 SW,PW,PF~%2 M4X0.7X12- ~-Screw M4x0.7%x 12 2 S902N034P12
679 M9 0420 037 SW,PW,PF <R MEXD.TXE «wooeveeeerreenees Screw M4x0.7x8 - (| S902N034P08
680 MF 40E2 484 BE R Ay Fen e Toggle switch:-- I8 P909001X01
681 M9 4003 099 F4aroYy7 Cord holder:-:----+-+ EX | S945N220P03
682 MS 02A0 509 vyiev /4 F& Solenoid adapter - e A130C136HO1
683 M9 1003 045 a v b Nut M4x0.7 ---- | S910NO10P0O4
684 MS 02A4 476 X R - # Spacer oo | A140D249H02
685 MF 90A0 476 A R = # Spacer oo I | W487083H01
686 MS O2EQ 983 74 -BEhBR Driving Crank «-cccceeereesimmeenmmmeenaes 1 A140D241G0O1
687 M9 0410 037 P+ = % & Screw M4 X 0.7 X8 «-oevrvverinnniiii 2 S900NO14P08
688 M9 0401 053 28 R R E G Spring washer 4 - -2 S913N210P04
689 MS 02A1 477 X b W AN SHOPPEI- -« vt et 1 A140D446HO0O1
690 MS O2EO 982 T 4 2% = B Wiper adapter :ooroomeereeniennieees 1 A140D238G02
691 MF 40A0 530 T 4 2% = P Wiper shaft-.----- -1 W480482H01
692 MS 02A0 980 T 4 2% e WIPEE  wreeeemesmmiaiine st 1 A140D237HO1
693 M9 0806 002 I * D J(4) X B e Screw 1 (44) X6 -cooevvemrriii 1 B508857H01
694 M9 0802 003 AR A P B(44)XA5 e 4 W502074H01
695 MS 02EQ 981 74 KX - B 1 A140D244GO1
696 e
697 MS 02A4 729 B & U a8 e -1 A140D247HO1
698 M9 0336 037 P #+ ~ % 2 M3X0.5X6 --ooeeeeee-SCTEW M3XO.0XE -ieerererrmrrerememiemneneens 2 S900NO12P06
699 M9 0311 060 I e & B WWasher 3 e S913NO10P0O2
700 M9 0874 045 v P M3X0.5 S910N010P0O2
701 M9 0305 053 Nk B & B S913N210P0O2
702 M9 0311 050 0 oS & B A WRSHEE 3 e S913N0O10P0O2
703 M9 0004 095 (=R A I A T i R R Rotary solenoid ---- A190D017PO0O1
704 M9 0415 037 SW,PW,PF~REL MAX(0.TX32:rrerrrereeemerees Screw M4 X 0.7 X 32 --oommemveeniiiiennnicnnnn 1 S900NO14P32
705 M9 0909 003 A ' X 2 W501301HO1
706 MS 02A1 339 Hh oK = R A140D248HO1
707 M9 0416 037 SW,PW,PF~%2 Screw M4 X 0.7 X 20 ereeveremeriaini. 1 S900NO014P20
912 MS 02A0 484 FHEI ALV F Switch complete: -« --oorveerrimarre 1 A190D015P01
708 M9 0408 037 SW,PW,PF~% Screw M4x0.7x12-- . S902N034P12
709 MS 02EQ 532 v /% e (FH)rerereererieiennnnenennnen LOVEE COMPIELE +revrerrrrrreriaeirn 1 A130C137G02
710 MF 40A0 729 L S ) T S S e (111 LTI LTI TE TP RTINS TY RO TSRO 1 W476467H01
711 MF 40A1 530 B 1+ | ] -1 W476465H01
712 M9 1117 002 HOF R D VB0 XTT. 4 Sorew Y (40)X 11,4 e 1 B503844H01

PLK-1210




R
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

(735)

— 2% — PLK-1210




12 #& h #

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig.

B&a3-—-F

®#a-—-F

No Parts. No. s & % Parts name Ref. No.
731 MG 41BO 742 . T U W471448H01
732 MF 60A5 740 Tz N P W500806HO1
733 MF 10E2 148 w B 42535 W464023H01
913 MF 60E1 711 w M A L (M) wW482329G02
734 M8 0510 037 P 7+ ~ % S900N015P12
735 M9 0570 080 = L B WG502078H01
2 1< 75 O PPN

737 MS 02A0 688 < 4 A140D234H01
914 MG 41E0 712 m R M W481406G01
738

739 MS 02A6 339 [ - B 1 A140D972H01
740 M9 0420 037 SW,PW,PF~%2 M4X0.7X8 - . - e S902N034P08
741 MS O2EO 688 I T BT (M) Qil pipe complete ----«-eoeoerrveririnnnnn. 1 A140D224G01
742 M9 1104 003 O R UA0) X2 Screw Y4 (40)X 12 eeeemniiini 1 B509264H01
743 M9 1102 045 + b b %(40)---o- --Nut Y%, (40) B W501097H01
744 MF 36A0 689 IR T RN F --Pipe holder 1 W470900H01
745 MG 43A0 689 AL 21% (RNLTRALY): Pipe holder 1 W487120H02
746 M9 1101 004 574 % >%40)x8-- Screw %, (40)x 8 5 W466810H01
747 MG 42A1 691 H R A oy b 1 W483469H02
748 MS 02A2 139 ANy 2 1 A140D235G01
749 M9 0406 050 213 & 4 W470913H01
750 MN 10AS 740 7 x » } 1 W462854H01
751 MS 02A1 688 E=Z -4 7 6x8—15 1 W462995H04

PLK-1210




CONTROL BOX

13 & @

777 (776)

Y U U ) W\

SO e\

A A hOCRERR ¥ SRR

N Y b

S N T RN S iy
Iw.l.M?/V ) Ao =

= /ﬂ%{ N NN
///”W_./// /n ¥ / ~——
\l N

N §of
NNy

A%
\ /// )

774

PLK-1210




13 & @ %

CONTROL BOX

4]
Fig. #g&HI-F my ®#a-—-F
No. Parts. No. & & & Parts name Amt. Ref. No.

Req.

771 MSO02E1484 RS XL v F 1 OR2-GR-1B
772 MS02E2484 BRI XLV F -1 OR2-GG-1A
773 M380609099 » bi 4 CEEETIEIES SPHlOt Jamp:eeeesmmiiernnrr 1 PA-2-SG-T1
774 M9 3001 096 AU R ¥ i -.Control circuit unit (CPU) --rooeeeeveermrienees TE703P197G10
775 MS 02B8 601 B 1 Moo A140D359H01
776 M9 2008 0456 + v b M8 S910NO10P0O8
777 M9 0802 053 KX E & B ---Spring washer 8 ----ooorrerrrrre S913N210P0O8
778 Mg 2053 022 UupP # Lt ---Bolt M8x 20 S903N412P20
779 MS 02EO 499 # ® SO URUUROPPT PRI of 1112 s Il o1 SRR T TR TSRS RPN SRR E730A402G01
780 M9 0816 050 T OH A B B WWASHEE B e $913N040POS
781 M9 2003 037 P + < % = M8X40- - S900N018P40
782 M9 1002 091 B 2 = X 125V BAceee Fuse 125V BA oo 2 S460N0O11P35
783 M9 1001 097 AFIE LT BumGFTA 28 rrrrerccinenie, Stepping mMotor driver-- e 1 PMM-CS-705
784 M9 1001 091 E a — X 125V 10A-- ---Fuse 125V 10A S460NO11P36
TBE
TEBE
787 M9 0511 037 SW,PW,PF~4% S902N035P08
788 M9 1001 093 R HBEMB
789 MS 04A0 742 7 £ E730D300HO1
790 M3 1003 035 WAy Ix> M3IX0.5%X8 - - $901Z2610H01
791 MV 30EO 718 PRM{tAtvbr—2 (#2) (10008tH)  ---oooveeeeees Cast case with PROM (for 1000 stitches) 1 TE730D001G10
792 M9 8001 096 FTY o PARMIL CS T Control circuit unit (CST) TE703P187G10
793 M9 6001 096 PAVIN R ¥ A ---Control circuit unit (PAL} TE703P198G10
794 M9 0410 037 P+ =~ % 2 Screw MAX0.7XB rrevvrrmrrrreeeeeniiinieennns SS00N014P08
801 MS 02B9 601 .} ## BB oeroeermee e AAPEEE-«vevereseserenrsisinrsss s 1 E730B401HO1
802 M9 1004 093 = B Fhorreerenmnne e SOIENOIA VAIVE -+ osveeermrressreeaieraeireennniias 1 050-4E1.01-70-DC24V
803 Mg 1005 093 L B ##e - 50len0id Valve «----cooe e 1 050-E1-01-DC24V
804 MS O5E2 571 J 2 g FREF oo Air fitting -+ -4 TS4-01
805 MS 02A6 571 2 9 o FRTEoeerereeneennenneme s AGE FIEEING «eevemeremesmmserrsmersssssr st 1 TBY4-01
806 M9 1001 090 RE—-Farra—5--- ---Speed controler SS4-01NA
807
808 MS 1002 090 FR2Z=v } - Filter-regulator unit «---oreceeeeeneninne 1 FR150-01
809 MS 02A7 571 LYy FRE AR FILEING -oreeeereeesesmmssssmse s 1 TS8-01

PLK-1210




& i
TABLE MECHANISM

864

863

— 30 — PLK-1210




*

TABLE MECHANISM

%A
Fig. ;Ha-F B ®#a-—F
Ng. Parts. No. g 2 % Parts name Amt. Ref. No.

Req.

821 M9 0420 037 SW,PW,PF~x2 Screw M4x0.7x8 2 S902N034P08
822 MS 02A2 338 kel /% e G OVBE e | A130C176H03
823 MS 02C0 601 )3 1+ " el A140D961HO1
824 MS 02C1 601 3 1 B oo Adapter e e A140D360HO01
825 M9 0602 037 P + R & o -2 S900NO16P16
826 M8 0104 053 s R B G Washer 6 oo -2 S913N210P0O6
827 M9 0601 050 I N F B & : 6 - -4 S913N040P0O6
828 MS 02A0 777 v < n } -V belt M47 -ooveeennnnne -1
829 M8 0511 037 SW,PW,P3~k:s --Screw M5x0.8x8 - -1 S902N035P08
830 MS 02A1 139 A A b % (1) Ol pan (I1) coeeeeeerennee -1 A130C150H02
831 ML 35A7 339 bl = () CoVEE e 1 A120B036G0O1
832 M9 2210 031 7 A4 4q S904N310P10
833 ML 35A6 339 B s = () COVRE e 1 A120B034G0O1
834 M9 1003 035 0 s -2 S$901Z2610H01
835 MS 02A0 742 7 - E703D300H02
836 MS 02A2 972 * -4 MY6N12S
837 MF 20A0 131 BB B Oil bottle holder: e | W453513H01
838 M9 0550 050 N Washer 5---oooenneee -3 S$913N040P05
839 M9 0501 053 /% Spring washer 5...-.cooeeeeeri 3 S913N210P0O5
840 M9 0508 037 P ~ Screw MBXO0.8X 10w 1 S900NO15P10
841 MN 10A0 130 P E Oil bottle -1 W346040H01
842 MS 02A2 688 Ay 4 Pipe cereerreee 1 A140D583HO1
843 M9 0417 037 SW,PW,PF~A(IHFERIMEX0.7X12 - Screw M4 X 0.7 X 12 -oovereeeeeeiiiianniinnnn. 20
844 M3 2001 047 ¥ % *x W446050H01
845 MF 10A4 691 H X &y v b W500812H01
846 MS 02A4 416 % # ] A140D320HO1
847 M9 1012 022 Uu P K n Bolt M10x 30 S903N413P30
848 MS 02A0 228 -2 T [} Head rest oo 1 A140D361H01
849 MS 02A0 139 * 4 n N A130C149G02
850 M9 2008 045 + v b S910NO10PO8
851 M9 0802 053 N X B & S913N210P0O8
852 M9 0710 050 * )3 & MS04D908HO1
853 M9 2055 022 upP K n b S903N412P60
854 MS 02A5 416 3 o B RUbeE QUSHIOR v A140D320H02
855 MS 02A3 416 Ty & B eeevrrrrrreerereneennnnneennnnnnnie  RUDBE GUSRION - oo mrrrmmmmmmmieeaeeeenee e A140D319H01
856 M9 0303 041 P 3L K & 2 g3.5X16 s S908N104P16
857 MS 05A0 604 el T A-42-C-7
858 M9 7006 050 = Breorrerrrmrenrnnreee s e WWBSREE «oresrrrte e et e it e e e A-42-B-7
859 ML 35A0 719 Ell H Lorormmeemi A130C175G01
BB e e
BB 1 e e e
862 M9 0512 037 P+ ~X % ¥ MBX35-- -2 S900NO15P35
863 MS 02A7 339 A X = (W) e QL OV 1 A120B033G02
864 MS 02A8 339 A /% = (FE) e GOV 1 A120B0O35HO1
865 MS 02A3 595 X w (&) - A130C174H03
866 MS 02A2 595 X B () et A130C174H04
867 M3 0601 037 P F N 3 2 MB XG0 . GOr@W e -2 S900N0O16P50
868 M9 2511 045 + v b M0 NUE MO e 2 S910NO10P10
869 M9 1008 050 N F E & 10 -2 S913N040P10
870 ML 35A2 957 v - ] P P PROUUUPPPPPIURY - 71 SR 2 A140D734H01
871 MS 02A4 416 - 3 o R IAAALLAE RS 2 A140D321HO1
872 M9 2008 045 + v P M8 orererreeineeiieiinc Nt M8 cevrvevrnniinnins 6 S910NO10PO8
873 M9 0802 053 R B E B -6 S913N210P0O8
874 M9 2055 022 B4 F N b MB8XTI0 e Bolt MBXT70 -ooeeeerieeeenns -6 M8042514H03
875 M9 0409 037 SW,PW,P}~%2 MAX0.7X10------veeeee-Serew M4X0.7X 10 «----- BN | S902N034P10
876  MS 02E0 173 * x A (R -Thread guide complete - w1 P879001X01
877 M9 1118 002 T * > % (40) xX10---- -Screw Y4 (40)X 10 -ooveeee R B509061HO1
878 MS 02A9 339 VAR B A /8 — i DEteCtOr COVEr «-r-nrreeeremmns w1 A130C410GO1
879 M9 6502 009 ERBT va 28 Protective bushing 28 ------ooooeeerreneeeinnnnns 1 5935Z040H13
880 M9 1180 080 5 I Borree e RuUbbEr plug: «+eeservereemeimimiiiiiicins 4 W502069H01

PLK-1210




5] AC #% BQ %
WIRING CONNECTION MECHANISM

- 32— PLK-1210




15 AC #* B4 f%

WIRING CONNECTION MECHANISM

%A
Fig. g &a-—-F B ®#&23-F
No. Parts.No. # = & Parts name Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

891 MS 02E1 406 % H 8 (M) Detector complete «----wrereieriniiiis 1 A141D390G02
892 MS 02A0 802 B Y ak A - Stopper- e - A140D316GO1
893 M9 0420 037 SW,PW,PF~%2 M4AX0.7X8 - --Screw M4x0.7x8 - -4 S902N034P08
894 M9 0418 037 SW PW,PF~%2 M4X0.7X16 --Screw M4x0.7x 16 - S902N034P16
895 MS 02A0 415 A = F # T --Cord holder------..c.o.... - A140D351GO1
896 MF 40A1 856 7 - ) T-100- —Pully e < M997D115HO1
897 M9 1000 090 7w bRy Fee --Foot switch -+ = A130C180G01
898 M9 4005 099 +4ar2)vy7 HP-5N Nylon clip««--- - S5945N220P05
899 M9 4007 099 F4ar2yv7 HP-6N Nylon clip - S945N220P06

PLK-1210




T R &
ACCESSORIES

— 34— PLK-1210




T & &
ACCESSORIES
A
Fig. BRI F - A ®#a-—F
No. Parts. No. &B o= # Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
F1 MF 60A0 749 F B & R ACCESSOry box «ocoveiereeiiiiiiiini 1 W231722H01
F2 MM 10A1 101 x s F 10X14-rrreeeeeie . Spanner 10X 14------ -1 B422776H01
F3 MS 05A0 976 NAEXANF G --Socket wrench 5 - RN S689N902P06
F4 MS 01A1 976 NAEAWRNF 4 --Socket wrench 4 ... 1 S689NS02P05
F5 MF 90A0 976 AN AEXNF g --Socket wrench g - T | W462660H01
F6 ML 35A2 976 NA XN F B Socket wrench 3 e o S689NS02P0O4
F7 ML 35A1 976 KAEXNF 25 el S689N9S02P03
F8 ML 35A0 976 NAERX /NP 2. Gocket wrench 2 - w1 S689NS02P02
F9 MS 03A0 417 b= I oo Rubber ping e e A140D329H01
F10 MF 10A1 245 B s s Fee e W502193H01
F11 MV 30A1 256 L] 1 I $2 creeeeeeeeeene.Presser foot g2 e =1 A130C201HO2
F12 MS 02A0 101 &t | ¢41.6---oeceeeee-Needle plate ¢1.6----- -1 A140D516HO1
F13 MS 02A0 128 gt = DPX17—18--- 10 S$970005H05
F14 MG 44B0 123 K E Lo BODBDIN e -4 W470215H02
F15 MB 02A0 608 F3 4 s (f) --Screw driver (midle)--- -1 P842003X01
F16 MB 02A1 608 - SR A T € 1 R --Screw driver (small) - -1 P842002X01
F17 M3 1001 091 b 2 — X 125V 10A-----eeeeeeeeeeeFuse 125V 10A-----oeeee -2 S460NO11P36
Fi8 M9 1002 091 b a1 — X 125V BA----eeFuse 126V BA----- 2 S460NO11P35
23 75 O D P L LEEET TP PP PE PRI
F2O e e
F21 MS 05A0 193 # r B (M) --Cotton stand complete - =1 A190D080PO1
F22 MS 02A0 762 N M T | (EEBREE)2t-- --Transparent plastic plate ---- 2 A140D594H01
F23 MV 35A3 762 4 B T /R (XAKE—L»)1 t--Plastic plate- oo -3 E702C397H04
F24 MV 35A1 762 4 # T | O (RAFE-L)2t- Plastic plate------------- -3 E702C397H02
F25 MS 02A0 797 BHZ7 104 1 A140D410HO
F26 MQ 10A0 734 E < 1 W220627H04
F27 MS 02A2 567 F a - A141D171HO1
F28 M9 5002 002 T ox 4 A140D362H01
F29 MS 02A8 571 T UG oy FREE Voo AR FItting g omeeeorememmreeee 1 A190NO14P01
F30 MS 02A0 479 X s% + --Spanner 13X 17 e A190NO13PO1
F31 MF 60A0 137 BT %= S et Oiler With Ofl rreeerrrerrierimiieriireiias 1 P831001X01
F32  MS 02A1 416 =1 A B -3 R AR TINS Clamp pad 2 A140D287H02
F33 MS 02A0 416 o L AR --Clamp pad -2 A140D287H01
F34  MF 60A0 608 Foos 4 23 (K)o Screw driver (large) ---------eeeeeee s 1 W319408H01
F35 MS O02EO 272 3 F: I () e Feed plate complete:-«- v oreeeminiiinn. 1 A140D349G01
F36 MS 02EO 105 » o I (R) e --Clamp frame complete---------ooomvrveinnninnn 1 A130C257G01
F37 MV 30E0 718 PROMAF Aty by —Z () (1000HA) - -overeeeveeneeeens Caset case with PROM (for 1000 stitches) 1 TE730D001G10

PLK-1210




FTa -y
OPTION PARTS

/ — ; - -

-

#Fig P2EP3E €y F THALTF &\,

3 Please use the combination with P2 and P3.

PLK-1210




FF g =y

OPTION PARTS

8
Fi #&a—-F X w®Ha-—-F
Ng Parts. No. L & & Parts name Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

P1 MS 02A2 101 §t k3 Needle plate ¢2.6 oo A140D516H03
P2 MS O5EQ 125 FE Ly —2X Bobbin cace crooerreeee A190D073P01
P3 MG 44B0O 838 g B »x X Movable knife complete «--c-ooovvreeeeiiinnnnn A130C429G01
P4 MV 35A0 106 m b 4 Presser foot (#12X g3) +ocvrrrerrrrnninniinns A130C274H01
P5 MF 82E0 210 + & B W 88 Thread tension regulator complete:-- W346065G02
P6 MS 02A0 718 P R O M PROM (for 2000 stitches) -+« -reereeerrreennnn 2732A
P7 MV 30A0 718 P R O M PROM (for 1000 stitches) -+« ereerrremrreen 2716

MS 02E1 718 PROM{$H 4y b4r— X (#8) (20008t88) oo Cassctc case with PROM (for 2000 stitches) TE730D001G30
P8 MS 02EQ 718 PROMA{S A4z Mr— X (#) (4000§1B) ~-----vveevv Cassete case with PROM (for 4000 stitches) TE730D001G40

MS 02E2 718 PROM{Shtvbr—X (#) (PROMFS) vveeeeeene Cassecte case (without PROM) TE730D001G50
Pg MS 02A2 272 ﬁ l} m .......................................... Feed plate ................................................... A140D87OH02

PLK-1210




